
RACE  1	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 041760	 Entei (ire)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 J Mobian -1.5	 5.2%	 M Rulec	 5.0%
2	 036102	 Alba Power	 59	 [	 7]	 S Planque -1.5	 16.0%	 F Chappet	 15.7%
3	 771090	 Bohemian’s Rhapsody (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 L Roussel -3.5	 7.1%	 E D Monfort	 14.7%
4	 307922	 Degas (ger)	 59	 [	 4]	 C Berge -2.5	 12.8%	 Mme K Gernreich	 0.0%
5	 512162	 Dufour (ger)	 59	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud -1.5	 8.4%	 W Hickst	 14.2%
6	 023977	 Botch (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 H Lebouc -1.5	 7.4%	 Mme S Lanslots	 9.0%
7	 657450	 Praxeology (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 J Nicoleau -2.5	 4.9%	 F R Monfort	 7.5%
8	 994708	 Whelans Way (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mosse -2.5	 14.9%	 G Bietolini	 7.5%
9	 153748	 Salar Island (ity)	 56	 [	 1]	 H Boutin -1	 7.0%	 V Luka	 11.1%
10	 234650	 Two Weeks	 54.5	 [	 2]	 Af Belmere -3.5	 0.0%	 J Y Artu	 5.6%
11	 412570	 Palau (ger)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten -1.5	2.7%	 P&j Brandt	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Alba Power
	 5	 Dufour (ger)
	 7	 Praxeology (ire)
	 9	 Salar Island (ity)

9	 Salar Island (ity)	 100%
6	 Botch (fr)	 50%
2	 Alba Power	 44%
10	Two Weeks	 33%

1	 Entei (ire)	 56%
2	 Alba Power	 42%
9	 Salar Island (ity)	 42%
5	 Dufour (ger)	 42%
7	 Praxeology (ire)	 33%

10	 Two Weeks	 1:23.72
2	 Alba Power	 1:23.84
3	 Bohemian’s Rhapsody	1:24.30
9	 Salar Island 	 1:25.88
5	 Dufour (ger)	 1:26.42

Race Preview: Alba Power Solid effort last start. Among the chances. Dufour (ger) Chances will 
improve on a wet track. Praxeology (ire) First up from a break and may need the run. Salar Island 
(ity) Average effort last start when 8th and beaten 4.75 lengths over 1500m. Expect to improve here.

RACE  2	 8:15 PM	 ($24000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 07	 Les Trois Vallees (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 7.5%	 Rob Collet	 5.5%
2	 	 Salazar (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 H Boutin -2.5	 7.0%	 A G Botti	 12.2%
3	 85	 Warrior’s Revenge	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 F Guyader	 9.2%
4	 6	 Lady Mia (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 S Planque -1.5	 16.0%	 A G Botti	 12.2%
5	 952	 Hayami (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 11.6%	 P Decouz	 12.0%
6	 	 Showay (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 12.4%	 P Sogorb	 16.7%
7	 8	 Shakstar Fal (mor)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 B Marie -2.5	 7.1%	 G Hernon	 9.3%
8	 	 Beautiful Stranger (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 P De Chevigny	 9.7%
9	 2	 Poup’s (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 9.8%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 6.5%
10	 6	 Saggezza (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 18.7%	 P Decouz	 12.0%
11	 766	 Go Johnny Go Go Go (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 9.1%	 F Guyader	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Poup’s (fr)
	 3	 Warrior’s Revenge
	 5	 Hayami (fr)
	 10	 Saggezza (fr)

5	 Hayami (fr)	 22% 3	 Warrior’s Revenge	1:14.72
11	 Go Johnny Go Go Go	1:18.03

Race Preview: Poup’s (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Warrior’s Revenge Recorded the 
fastest time over this distance. Hayami (fr) Good second in a claimer here a fortnight ago. Claims on 
stable debut. Saggezza (fr) Showed ability when sixth in a Chantilly newcomers event. Not ruled out.

RACE  3	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 244311	 Pretexte (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 P&j Brandt	 6.7%
2	 012	 Territorywar (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 18.7%	 M D Sanchez	 13.6%
3	 3135	 Etatique (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 F Chappet	 15.7%
4	 721	 Dom Bertrand (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 15.9%	 H Pantall	 11.9%
5	 222312	 Johen (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 R Chotard	 11.0%
6	 6800	 Sogynt (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 4.2%	 C H Plisson	 5.9%
7	 21446	 Never Dies (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 A Fabre	 20.2%
8	 001650	 Obdurate	 57	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 11.9%	 H Grewe	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 7	 Never Dies (fr)
	 3	 Etatique (fr)
	 1	 Pretexte (fr)
	 5	 Johen (fr)

1	 Pretexte (fr)	 67%
3	 Etatique (fr)	 33%
5	 Johen (fr)	 33%

5	 Johen (fr)	 1:39.17

Race Preview: Never Dies (fr) Sent off favourite latest. Worth another chance with some classy form 
prior. Etatique (fr) Two fair efforts on turf this season. Claims on ratings. Pretexte (fr) Winner of last 
two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Johen (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who can 
play a part in the finish.

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 1	 Spanish Intent	 57	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.1%	 H F Devin	 15.7%
2	 4316	 Delida (ger)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 8.6%	 P Decouz	 12.0%
3	 216500	 First Shot (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 8.3%	 F Carnevali	 2.9%
4	 166	 Life In Motion (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 8.8%	 A Fabre	 20.2%
5	 13	 Nano Nagle (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 H Pantall	 11.9%
6	 	 Sonata Ultima (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 D&p Prod’homme	 5.6%
7	 139	 Gregarina (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 9.8%	 F Chappet	 15.7%
8	 465126	 Zanotchka (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 R Doleuze	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 4	 Life In Motion (ire)
	 1	 Spanish Intent
	 5	 Nano Nagle (ire)
	 7	 Gregarina (fr)

1	 Spanish Intent	 100%
4	 Life In Motion (ire)	 100%

7	 Gregarina (fr)	 100% 7	 Gregarina (fr)	 1:28.35

Race Preview: Life In Motion (ire) May strip fitter and could prove a different proposition down in trip. 
Spanish Intent Created a good impression on debut here. Interesting. Nano Nagle (ire) Close third 
at Longchamp second-time out. Chance. Gregarina (fr) Great record over this distance and will be in 
the finish.

RACE  5	 10:00 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 215	 Le Duc	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Planque -2.5	 16.0%	 J C Rouget	 26.3%
2	 447312	 Eternal Gold (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 F R Monfort	 7.5%
3	 168	 Le Noyer (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 18.7%	 P Sogorb	 16.7%
4	 547	 Rimbault (ger)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 5.2%	 N Clement	 11.9%
5	 246814	 Zwialh (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 R Doleuze	 16.5%
6	 0	 Mariya Mariya (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 6.5%	 A Junk	 2.5%
7	 474124	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 4.2%	 G Collet	 7.2%
8	 422323	 Great Chief (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud -1.5	 8.4%	 J M Baudrelle	 0.0%
9	 0776	 Pelegrina (ger)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 8.6%	 M F Weissmeier	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Eternal Gold (ire)
	 1	 Le Duc
	 3	 Le Noyer (fr)
	 8	 Great Chief (fr)

Race Preview: Eternal Gold (ire) Took out an AW handicap by 3L. Top claims with Maxime Guyon 
booked once more. Le Duc Backed up a narrow maiden win with a fair fifth. Chance. Le Noyer (fr) 
Shaped better latest. Unexposed and can go well. Great Chief (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who 
can play a part in the finish.

RACE  6	 10:17 PM	 ($15000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1200m
1	 353811	 Degrisement	 62	 [	 5]	 G Legras -2.5	 9.0%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
2	 023099	 Night Of The Opera (ire)	61	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 11.5%	 M Planard	 4.3%
3	 810362	 Miami Beet (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 C Billardello	 0.0%	 F Foresi	 6.4%
4	 453225	 Sapiens (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 10.9%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
5	 486005	 Navalis (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 J Ricalio -3.5	 0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
6	 560500	 Mutual (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 F Blondel	 10.2%	 M Pimbonnet	 10.4%
7	 000049	 Eleven O Two	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Germain -2.5	 8.5%	 L Boualam	 0.0%
8	 097859	 Mirasol	 54.5	 [	 4]	 E Crublet -2.5	 8.7%	 P Azzopardi	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Sapiens (fr)
	 3	 Miami Beet (fr)
	 7	 Eleven O Two
	 6	 Mutual (fr)

5	 Navalis (ger)	 40%
4	 Sapiens (fr)	 33%
2	 Night Of The Opera	 4%

1	 Degrisement	 49%
7	 Eleven O Two	 36%
4	 Sapiens (fr)	 27%
6	 Mutual (fr)	 14%
5	 Navalis (ger)	 6%

5	 Navalis (ger)	 1:09.67
7	 Eleven O Two	 1:11.16
6	 Mutual (fr)	 1:11.80
8	 Mirasol	 1:12.21
4	 Sapiens (fr)	 1:12.83

Race Preview: Sapiens (fr) Demonstrated good form. Top chance. Miami Beet (fr) Good 3.5L sec-
ond at Saint-Cloud last month. Leading contender. Eleven O Two Managed a 2.5L second at Nimes. 
Shortlist returning to a handicap. Mutual (fr) Noted with all six previous wins and places coming on 
turf.

RACE  7	 10:35 PM	 ($21000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 819421	 Huntba (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 H Pantall	 11.9%
2	 573187	 First Creation (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 12.4%	 C Lecrivain	 8.0%
3	 522260	 Deep Sea (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 M Berto	 8.9%	 E Libaud	 11.9%
4	 230385	 Ananta (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 9.8%	 E Mikhalides	 10.7%
5	 630500	 Where’s The Party (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 7.3%	 V Sartori	 12.5%
6	 385079	 Red Nude Rouge	 59	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 7.1%	 S Kobayashi	 10.8%
7	 314700	 Marastar (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 M Eon -1.5	 10.1%	 C Lotoux	 11.3%
8	 594038	 Where Chop (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 8.8%	 Mme R Philippon	 1.8%
9	 204799	 Azamhan (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 5.2%	 C&y Lerner	 9.9%
10	 190024	 Imperial Beauty (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 8.6%	 M Nigge	 9.1%
11	 454273	 In Paradise (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 P&j Brandt	 6.7%
12	 650970	 Zygfryd (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 L Bails -1.5	 6.7%	 M Bollack-Badel	 7.9%
13	 6038	 Janga (ire)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 8.9%	 M Delzangles	 13.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 11	In Paradise (fr)
	 10	 Imperial Beauty (fr)
	 1	 Huntba (fr)
	 9	 Azamhan (fr)

2	 First Creation (fr)	 67%
10	 Imperial Beauty (fr)	 33%
5	 Where’s The Party 	 33%
1	 Huntba (fr)	 25%
11	 In Paradise (fr)	 17%

3	 Deep Sea (fr)	 43%
7	 Marastar (fr)	 40%
1	 Huntba (fr)	 37%
11	 In Paradise (fr)	 33%
2	 First Creation (fr)	 27%

11	 In Paradise (fr)	2:04.96
7	 Marastar (fr)	 2:05.01
1	 Huntba (fr)	 2:05.28
2	 First Creation	 2:06.11
3	 Deep Sea (fr)	 2:09.11

Race Preview: In Paradise (fr) Yet to miss the frame in three outings over this trip. Major chance. 
Imperial Beauty (fr) On a workable mark. Strong chance. Huntba (fr) Recorded a third win over this 
trip when scoring latest. Chance. Azamhan (fr) Certainly has the placed form to figure. Looks an 
each-way player.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1600 Meters
STRAIGHT:   400 Meters

MARSEILLE-BORELY 
COMMENTS: 1600m anti-clockwise 
track with a home straight of 400m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.
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2000m
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1600m

900m SL
3100m

2100m



第  1场	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 041760	恩泰	 Entei (ire)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 莫比安 -1.5	5.2%	 卢雷克	 5.0%
2	 036102	艾巴力量	Alba Power	 59	 [	 7]	 普兰奇 -1.5	16.0%	 卓必达	 15.7%
3	 771090	摇滚精神	 Bohemian’s Rhapsody (fr)	59	 [	 6]	 罗斯尔 -3.5	7.1%	 蒙弗特	 14.7%
4	 307922	迪加斯	 Degas (ger)	 59	 [	 4]	 贝奇 -2.5	 12.8%	 格尔彻	 0.0%
5	 512162	杜福尔	 Dufour (ger)	 59	 [	 9]	 古特拉 -1.5	8.4%	 何杰仕	 14.2%
6	 023977	波特其	 Botch (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 利博侧 -1.5	7.4%	 兰斯洛	 9.0%
7	 657450	腾跃	 Praxeology (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 尼克乐 -2.5	4.9%	 蒙弗特	 7.5%
8	 994708	维兰斯	 Whelans Way (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 莫斯 -2.5	 14.9%	 比多利尼	7.5%
9	 153748	萨拉园	 Salar Island (ity)	 56	 [	 1]	 宝丁 -1	 7.0%	 卢卡	 11.1%
10	 234650	双周	 Two Weeks	 54.5	 [	 2]	 贝米尔 -3.5	0.0%	 奥尔图	 5.6%
11	 412570	帕劳	 Palau (ger)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 威尔赫 -1.5	2.7%	 布兰德	 6.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	艾巴力量

	 5	 杜福尔

	 7	 腾跃

	 9	 萨拉园

9	 萨拉园	 100%
6	 波特其	 50%
2	 艾巴力量	 44%
10	 双周	 33%

1	 恩泰	 56%
2	 艾巴力量	 42%
9	 萨拉园	 42%
5	 杜福尔	 42%
7	 腾跃	 33%

10	 双周	 1:23.72
2	 艾巴力量	1:23.84
3	 摇滚精神	1:24.30
9	 萨拉园	 1:25.88
5	 杜福尔	 1:26.42

赛事预览: 艾巴力量 上役赛事表现不俗，今有机会争胜。 杜福尔 上阵此跑道能有良多进展。 腾
跃 休战复出首战可捎来佳音。 萨拉园 上役表现不俗，今有望力拼到底。

第  2场	 8:15 PM	 ($24000)	 					    圣云	-- 1200公尺
1	 07	特罗瓦利	Les Trois Vallees (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 7.5%	 科勒特	 5.5%
2	 	萨拉查	 Salazar (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 宝丁 -2.5	 7.0%	 伯迪	 12.2%
3	 85	复仇之战	Warrior’s Revenge	 57.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 古雅德	 9.2%
4	 6	米亚少女	Lady Mia (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 普兰奇 -1.5	16.0%	 伯迪	 12.2%
5	 952	哈亚米	 Hayami (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 11.6%	 迪克斯	 12.0%
6	 	苏伟	 Showay (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 鲁塞尔	 12.4%	 舒格鲍	 16.7%
7	 8	沙克斯星	Shakstar Fal (mor)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 马莉 -2.5	 7.1%	 赫侬	 9.3%
8	 	陌生美人	Beautiful Stranger (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 谢伟尼	 9.7%
9	 2	普皮斯	 Poup’s (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 9.8%	 康德拉	 6.5%
10	 6	萨格查	 Saggezza (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 18.7%	 迪克斯	 12.0%
11	 766	强尼跑跑	 Go Johnny Go Go Go (fr)	54.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 9.1%	 古雅德	 9.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	普皮斯

	 3	 复仇之战

	 5	 哈亚米

	10	萨格查

5	 哈亚米	 22% 3	 复仇之战	1:14.72
11	 强尼跑跑	1:18.03

赛事预览: 普皮斯 乃此跑道专家，今可争得冠军宝座。 复仇之战 于此场合步速快捷，难被超

越。 哈亚米 上役表现出色，于此程有机会获得奖金。 萨格查 实力不俗，今值得留意。

第  3场	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 244311	借口	 Pretexte (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 布兰德	 6.7%
2	 012	领土战争	Territorywar (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 18.7%	 桑彻兹	 13.6%
3	 3135	好礼仪	 Etatique (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 卓必达	 15.7%
4	 721	贝尔丹德	Dom Bertrand (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 柏兆雷	 15.9%	 彭塔	 11.9%
5	 222312	卓恒	 Johen (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 肖塔尔	 11.0%
6	 6800	索金特	 Sogynt (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 沈迪格	 4.2%	 皮利森	 5.9%
7	 21446	永生	 Never Dies (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 费伯华	 20.2%
8	 001650	压迫	 Obdurate	 57	 [	 1]	 帕考特	 11.9%	 戈里威	 15.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 7	永生

	 3	 好礼仪

	 1	 借口

	 5	 卓恒

1	 借口	 67%
3	 好礼仪	 33%
5	 卓恒	 33%

5	 卓恒	 1:39.17

赛事预览: 永生 近期表现令人瞩目，今有望再显雄风。 好礼仪 于草地赛表现可取，今评分佳

能争得奖金。 借口 前两仗均获胜，于此程有望上演帽子戏法。 卓恒 状态极稳，势必能奋战到

底。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 1	善意	 Spanish Intent	 57	 [	 7]	 利库维	 11.1%	 德温	 15.7%
2	 4316	德里达	 Delida (ger)	 57	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 8.6%	 迪克斯	 12.0%
3	 216500	第一枪	 First Shot (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 8.3%	 卡纳利	 2.9%
4	 166	生命线	 Life In Motion (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 8.8%	 费伯华	 20.2%
5	 13	纳米纳格	Nano Nagle (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 彭塔	 11.9%
6	 	最后战曲	Sonata Ultima (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 普罗宏	 5.6%
7	 139	格卡丽娜	Gregarina (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 9.8%	 卓必达	 15.7%
8	 465126	查诺奇卡	Zanotchka (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 多勒泽	 16.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 4	生命线

	 1	 善意

	 5	 纳米纳格

	 7	 格卡丽娜

1	 善意	 100%
4	 生命线	 100%

7	 格卡丽娜	 100% 7	 格卡丽娜	1:28.35

赛事预览: 生命线 状态大勇，今降级作战获胜不难。 善意 首战此程表现亮眼，今能再下一城。 

纳米纳格 前仗表现佳，上阵此程有胜算。 格卡丽娜 乃此赛程专家，今值得考虑。

第  5场	 10:00 PM	($23000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 215	勒杜克	 Le Duc	 59.5	 [	 7]	 普兰奇 -2.5	16.0%	 鲁热	 26.3%
2	 447312	永恒黄金	Eternal Gold (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 蒙弗特	 7.5%
3	 168	诺耶	 Le Noyer (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 18.7%	 舒格鲍	 16.7%
4	 547	林巴特	 Rimbault (ger)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 5.2%	 科莱门	 11.9%
5	 246814	吉威赫	 Zwialh (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 多勒泽	 16.5%
6	 0	玛丽亚	 Mariya Mariya (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 6.5%	 贾克	 2.5%
7	 474124	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	4.2%	 高利	 7.2%
8	 422323	好队长	 Great Chief (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 古特拉 -1.5	8.4%	 博德雷	 0.0%
9	 0776	佩勒吉纳	Pelegrina (ger)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 8.6%	 维斯米	 10.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	永恒黄金

	 1	 勒杜克

	 3	 诺耶

	 8	 好队长

赛事预览: 永恒黄金 有顶级师傅助阵加分不少，今难对付。 勒杜克 状态返勇，上阵此程可一放

到底。 诺耶 近期已渐入佳境，不容忽视。 好队长 状态稳健，有机会突围而出。

第  6场	 10:17 PM	($15000)	 					    马赛	-- 1200公尺
1	 353811	保镖	 Degrisement	 62	 [	 5]	 利格拉 -2.5	9.0%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
2	 023099	午夜剧场	Night Of The Opera (ire)	61	 [	 3]	 米勒特	 11.5%	 百纳德	 4.3%
3	 810362	比特高手	Miami Beet (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 比德罗	 0.0%	 弗雷西	 6.4%
4	 453225	萨比恩斯	Sapiens (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 10.9%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
5	 486005	纳瓦利斯	Navalis (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 利卡略 -3.5	0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
6	 560500	共识	 Mutual (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 邦德尔	 10.2%	 斌柏纳	 10.4%
7	 000049	一一零二	Eleven O Two	 55.5	 [	 8]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	8.5%	 宝兰	 0.0%
8	 097859	米拉索	 Mirasol	 54.5	 [	 4]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	8.7%	 帕尔迪	 0.0%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	萨比恩斯

	 3	 比特高手

	 7	 一一零二

	 6	 共识

5	 纳瓦利斯	 40%
4	 萨比恩斯	 33%
2	 午夜剧场	 4%

1	 保镖	 49%
7	 一一零二	 36%
4	 萨比恩斯	 27%
6	 共识	 14%
5	 纳瓦利斯	 6%

5	 纳瓦利斯	1:09.67
7	 一一零二	1:11.16
6	 共识	 1:11.80
8	 米拉索	 1:12.21
4	 萨比恩斯	1:12.83

赛事预览: 萨比恩斯 凭佳状上阵此程胜利在望。 比特高手 上役赛事表现不俗，今有机会拼入三

甲。 一一零二 战绩亦佳，不失为此程三甲之材。 共识 于草地赛表现出色，值得期待。

第  7场	 10:35 PM	($21000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 819421	亨特巴	 Huntba (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 彭塔	 11.9%
2	 573187	首创	 First Creation (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 鲁塞尔	 12.4%	 勒兹维	 8.0%
3	 522260	深海	 Deep Sea (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 贝尔托	 8.9%	 李巴欧	 11.9%
4	 230385	阿南塔	 Ananta (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 瑞斯	 9.8%	 米卡利	 10.7%
5	 630500	狂欢派对	Where’s The Party (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 麦伊洛	 7.3%	 萨托利	 12.5%
6	 385079	红军	 Red Nude Rouge	 59	 [	 3]	 巴基尔	 7.1%	 卡巴史	 10.8%
7	 314700	玛拉之星	Marastar (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 伊恩 -1.5	 10.1%	 罗托斯	 11.3%
8	 594038	何处	 Where Chop (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 贝斯尼	 8.8%	 菲利潘	 1.8%
9	 204799	阿占汉	 Azamhan (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 5.2%	 乐纳	 9.9%
10	 190024	皇家美人	 Imperial Beauty (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 8.6%	 尼基	 9.1%
11	 454273	天堂美景	 In Paradise (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 布兰德	 6.7%
12	 650970	吉格福利	Zygfryd (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	6.7%	 柏拉克	 7.9%
13	 6038	占佳	 Janga (ire)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 8.9%	 杜诚高	 13.9%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 11	天堂美景

	10	皇家美人

	 1	 亨特巴

	 9	 阿占汉

2	 首创	 67%
10	 皇家美人	 33%
5	 狂欢派对	 33%
1	 亨特巴	 25%
11	 天堂美景	 17%

3	 深海	 43%
7	 玛拉之星	 40%
1	 亨特巴	 37%
11	 天堂美景	 33%
2	 首创	 27%

11	 天堂美景	2:04.96
7	 玛拉之星	2:05.01
1	 亨特巴	 2:05.28
2	 首创	 2:06.11
3	 深海	 2:09.11

赛事预览: 天堂美景 于此赛程未曾令人失望，今不可错失。 皇家美人 状态可取，有机会拼入榜

内。 亨特巴 近期于此场合有佳绩，值得关注。 阿占汉 凭理想状态有望争得一席之位。
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